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HRES 1240
Supporting the goals and ideals of Global Youth Service Day.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Social Welfare
Introduced: Apr 13, 2010
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (Apr 27, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/1240 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CT   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (43 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Ehlers, Vernon J. [R-MI-3] R · MI Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Kennedy, Patrick J. [D-RI-1] D · RI Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Apr 13, 2010

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Platts, Todd Russell [R-PA-19] R · PA Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-17] D · OH Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] D · NY Apr 13, 2010

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Apr 14, 2010

Rep. Minnick, Walter [D-ID-1] D · ID Apr 15, 2010

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Sarbanes, John P. [D-MD-3] D · MD Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Taylor, Gene [D-MS-4] D · MS Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA Apr 21, 2010

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-8] D · MA Apr 21, 2010

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Apr 21, 2010

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Apr 21, 2010

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Apr 21, 2010

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-21] D · NY Apr 21, 2010

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Apr 22, 2010

Rep. Hare, Phil [D-IL-17] D · IL Apr 22, 2010

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Apr 22, 2010

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-1] D · CA Apr 22, 2010

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Apr 22, 2010

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Apr 27, 2010

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Apr 27, 2010

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Apr 27, 2010

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Apr 27, 2010
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Apr 27, 2010

Rep. Sanchez, Loretta [D-CA-47] D · CA Apr 27, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To Apr 13, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Social Welfare

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111
SRES
493 

Related bill Apr 20, 2010: Submitted in the Senate, considered, and agreed to without amendment and with a preamble
by Unanimous Consent. (consideration: CR S2481; text as passed Senate: CR S2481; text of measure as
introduced: CR S2479)

111
HRES
353 

Related bill Jun 4, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Healthy Families and Communities.

Summary  (as of Apr 27, 2010) 

Recognizes and commends the significant contributions of the youth of this country and encourages the cultivation of a

civic bond between young people dedicated to serving their neighbors, their communities, and the nation.

Supports the goals and ideals of Global Youth Service Day.

Calls on the people of this country to observe the day by supporting the volunteer efforts of young people, and engaging

them in meaningful community service, service-learning, and decision-making opportunities as an investment in the

future of our country.

Actions Timeline

Apr 27, 2010: Ms. Woolsey moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended.
Apr 27, 2010: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H2896-2898)
Apr 27, 2010: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 1240.
Apr 27, 2010: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended
Agreed to by voice vote.(text: CR H2896-2897)
Apr 27, 2010: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended Agreed to by voice vote. (text:
CR H2896-2897)
Apr 27, 2010: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Apr 13, 2010: Introduced in House
Apr 13, 2010: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.
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